
2024 – ’25 

Sport Start Dates 

Evette Carter, Administrative Assistant to Athletic Director 
Email: evette.carter@hcps.net 

Bernard Cannon, Assistant Principal for Administration/Athletic Director 
Phone:  813-872-5241 Ext. 225 

Email:  bernard.cannon@hcps.net 

The 2024-’25 Thomas Jefferson High School Sports Seasons are about to begin.  Students that plan 

on participating in the following sports, band, or color guard must first submit all required paperwork 

electronically via the clearance portal.  The application for athletic participation can be found on the 

Hillsborough County Public Schools Athletics Department website at: 

https://www.hillsboroughschools.org/Domain/2455 or can be directly accessed on the Athletic 

Clearance website: https://athleticclearance.fhsaahome.org/ All students will be required to complete, 

submit, and receive verification of clearance prior to being allowed to participate in athletics, band, or 

color guard at any Hillsborough County Public School. This includes participation in conditioning, 

tryouts, practice, contests, and approved off-season activities.  If you have additional questions, 

please contact the Head Coach via email.     

Fall Sports 

 

Winter Sports 

Spring Sports 

 

Sport Start Date Head Coach Email 
Cheer (Sideline) June 3, 2024 Nikki Coley ncoley32@gmail.com 

Football July 29, 2024 Joe Midulla joseph.midulla@hcps.net 

Volleyball July 29, 2024 Haley Timarky htimarky@gmail.com 

Swimming July 29, 2024 Brittany Cooper brittany.cooper@hcps.net 

Girls Golf July 29, 2024 Evan Statman evan.staman@hcps.net 

Boys Golf July 29, 2024 Don Hills donald.hills@hcps.net 

Cross Country July 29, 2024 Matthew Moore matthew.moore@hcps.net 

Sport Start Date Head Coach Email 
Boys Soccer October 14, 2024 Dave Hillard david.hillard@hcps.net 

Girls Soccer October 14, 2024 Katelyn Clarke     katelyn.clarke1@hcps.net 

Comp. Cheer October 16, 2024 Nikki Coley ncoley32@gmail.com 

Girls Basketball October 28, 2024 Gustavo Diaz Gus270@hotmail.com 

Boys Basketball October 28, 2024 Matthew O’Connell matthewBrOConnell@gmail.com 

Girls Wrestling TBA Adam Altuzarra adamaltuzarra@gmail.com 

Boys Wrestling TBA Adam Altuzarra adamaltuzarra@gmail.com 

Sport Start Date Head Coach Email 
Tennis TBD Matthew Moore matthew.moore@hcps.net 

Baseball TBD Spencer Nunez spenny10nunez@gmail.com 

Softball TBD TBD TBD 

Flag Football TBD Marlo Hollingshed marlo.hollingshed@hcps.net 

Track & Field  January 27, 2025 Ryan McGee carvercity3@yahoo.com 


